SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY:: TIRUPATI

(Visit us:www.svuniveristy.ac.in)

Phone No : 0877-2289320
Fax No. : 0877-2289549 il
No. Cl(4)/Academic Schedule/P.G/2016-17 b
FROM S - Date: 28-07-2016
THE REGISTRAR 1. The Principal
S.V.UNIVERSITY S.V.U College of Arts, Tirupati.
TIRUPATI 2. The Principal
. S.V.U College of Sciences, Tirupati

3. The Principal,
S.V.U College of CM&CS, Tirupati

4. The Principals/Correspondents of Affiliated
Colleges (P.G .Courses) S.V.University area
(In Chittoor District)

Sir,
Sub - Academic Branch- P.G. Courses —Academic Schedule-2016-17-
Communicated — Regarding.

Ref - 1) This office letter No.Cl(4)Academic Schedule/P.G./2016-17, dt.14.05.2016 .
2) Minutes of the meeting of Academic Schedule held on, 08.06.2016.
3) Vice-Chancellor's orders dated: 08.07.2016
=00000=
| am, by direction, to send a copy of the Academic Schedule relating to all the PG
Courses in the S.V.University Constituent Colleges and Affiiated P.G. Colleges of
S.V.University , for the academic year 2016-17 and with a request to follow the Academic

Schedule and circulate the same among the staff and students.

In this connection, | am by direction to inform you that Academic Schedule in respect of
the PG courses for the Academic Year 2016-17 has also been uploaded in the University
website www.svuniversity.ac.in. Therefore, you are informed to visit the website and download
the same from the above portal for your reference and further action at your end.

A

Encl: As stated above
Yours faithfully

Sd/Prof.M.Devarajulu
REGISTRAR

Copy to the members of the Committee of the Academic Schedule for 2016-17 for information.

(List Enclosed)

Copy to the Dean of Examinations, S.V. University for information. .
Copy to the Director, Directorate of Admissions, S.V.University, Tirupati for information
Copy to Deans/Directors/Co-ordinators, S.V.University, Tirupati.
Copy to the Controller of Examinations, SvuU for inform?tion. .
Copy to the Director S.V.University Computer Centre with request to place the Academic

Schedule of P.G. Courses 2016-17 in the Website of University
Copy to the A.A.O. (Examinations)(PG), SVU for ir}formation. _ .
Copy to the Superintendent C-lll/Section, Academic Branch S.V.U for lnformatlon
Copy to the Superintendents B.VI, B.VII, B-VIll, B-IX & B-XI & B-X SVU Office for

information and necessary action.
Copy to PS to Vice-Chancellor/PA to Rector, Registrar/Dean, CDC, S.V.University
for information.
Copy to C-l (7),(8) for information.
Copy to file/spare.
sd/x X X X

Iit.cfb.oll
JOINT REGISTRAR
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SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY:: TIRUPATI

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE FO
R THE P.G.COURSES OF CO
. NSTITUENT CO
AFFILIATED COLLEGES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2016-1!-7LEGES e

Commencement of Class Work

Ist SEMESTER

: 11-07- 2016 (Monday)

Number of Working Days : 97 days
YEAR MONTH DAYS
(CLASS WORK)

2016 July 19 days
~ 2016 “August — 23days |

2016 September 22 days
—/WW—‘W/
/W//W/‘fd?y?/
//IW—”T’EE'/
L___g________é_____“__________________L__________________

24.08.2016(Wednesday) to 31.08.2016 (Wednesday)

First Internal Exams
Second Internal Exams
Dasara Vacation

Last working Day
Preparation Holidays

*Every first Saturday 0
green program day

SEMESTERIE

Pra

Commencem

f the month is not included in the Al

PAPER T DAT

q
Il 2
i 2

~
v 30
02-12-2016

- —

ctical Examinations/Semester Br

ent of Class work for 2™

27.10.2016(Thursday) to 03.1
08.10.2016(Saturday) to 16.10.2016

19.11.2016 (Saturday)

20-11-2016 (Sunday) to 23-11
cademic Schedule due to clean and

E OF EXAMINATIONS
24-11-2016

-
6-11-2016
8-11-2016

-11-2016

-

1.2016 (Wednesday)

(Sunday)

-2016 (\Nednesday)

ND THEORY EXAMINATIONS

DAY

Thursday

-
Saturday

]
Monday

]
Wednesday

.
Friday

eak Period : 05-12-201

Semester:

L ==

6 (Monday) to 06-12-2016 (Tuesday)

07.12. 2016(Wednesday)

P —
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SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY:: TIRUPATI

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE
FOR THE P.G.COURSES O
. F CONSTITUENT
AFFILIATED COLLEGES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 201%3'-7'-5655 AND

Il SEMESTER

Commencement of Class Work 07.12. 2016(Wednesday)

Number of Working Days

96 Days
\ YEAR MONTH DAYS
\ 2016 December JCL‘(E’ZSOSd‘QgRK !
V 2017 January 18 days
\ B 2017 February 22 days

r 2017 March 22 days
r 2007 April " 14 days

V ) " Total 96 days

First Internal Exams : 30.01.2017(Monday) to 06.02.2017(Monday)
Second Internal Exams : 28.03.2017(Monday) to 04.04.2017(Tuesday)
Sankranthi Vacation : 11-01-2017(Wednesday) to 17-01-2017(Tuesday)
Last working Day : 22.04.2017 (Saturday)

Preparation Holidays : 23-04-2017(Sunday) to 27.04.2017 (Thursday)

*Every first Saturday of the month is not included in the Academic Schedule due to clean and
green program day

SEMESTER I END THEORY EXAMINATIONS

| 28-04-2017 “
| 01-05-2017 m
——w 03-05-2017 Wednesday
v 05-05-2017 Friday
——’/V’/—"’"—@-‘O_E;Z’Oﬁ_/ Monday
/W”/W Wednesday

Practical Examinatios 11 .05.2017(Thursday) & 12.05.201 7(Friday)

S Vacations 13-05-201 7(Saturday) to 28-06-201 7(Wednesday)
ummer

-06- d
Reopening of the College 29-06 2017(Thurs ay)
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SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY:: TIRUPATI

ACADEMIC ZSI:!EDULE FOR THE P.G.COURSES OF CONSTITUENT COLLEGES AND
ILIATED COLLEGES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2016-17

Il SEMESTER
Re-opening of College : 27.06.2016(Monday)
Number of Working Days 96 Days
YEAR ~MONTH DAYS
(CLASS WORK) 7
2016 June , 04 days 7
2016 July , ] 23 days 7
2016 ~ August ’ ) 23days W
2016 September ’ 22 days W
2016 "October t 18 days
2016 November } 06 days
Total ’ 96 days

First Internal Exams

Second Internal Exams

Dasara Vacation

Last Working day

Preparation Holidays

*Every first Saturday of the month is not included in the Academic Schedule due to clean and

green program day

16.08.2016 (Tuesday) to 22.08.2016 (Monday)
19.10.2016 (Wednesday) to 25.10.2016(Tuesday)
08.10.2016 (Saturday) to 16.10.2016(Sunday)
08-11-2016 (Tuesday)

09-11-2016 (Wednesday) to 13-11-201 6(Sunday)

SEMESTER il END THEORY EXAMINATIONS

PAPER I DATE OF EXAMINATIONS DAY
I ’ B 14-11-2016 Monday
Il ! 16-11-2016 " Wednesday
I 18-11-2016 " Friday
1Y 21-11-2016 Monday
Y 23-11-2016 Wednesday
\i 25-11-2016 Friday

Practical Examinations/Semester Break Period @ 26-1 1-2016(Saturday)to29-11-1 6(Tuesday)

Commencement of Class work for 4th Semester : 30.11. 2016 (Wednesday)



[4
SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY:: TIRUPAT]

ACAD
EMIC :}E'::E&ULE FOR THE P.G.COURSES OF CONSTITUENT COLLEGES AND
TED COLLEGES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2016-17

IV SEMESTER
Commencement of Class Work : 30-11 -2016(Wednesday)
Number of Working Days : 95 days
YEAR MONTH DAYS
B (CLASS WORK) /
2016 November 01 day /
2016 December , 24 days I
2017 January ) 18 days ’
5T ~ Pty I 22 days I
2017 March ’ 22 days J
2017 April ; 08 days I
Total ! 95 days (

23.01.2017(Monday) to 30.01.2017(Monday)

First Internal Exams :
Second Internal Exams : 20.03.2017 (Monday)to 28.03.2017(Tuesday)

Sankranthi Vacation 11.01.2017(Wednesday) to 17.01.2017(Tuesday)

10-04-2017(Monday)

Last working Day
11-04-2017 (Tuesday) to 16-04-2017(Sunday)

Preparation Holidays
*Every first Saturday of the month is not included in the Academic Schedule due to clean and

green program day
SEMESTER IV END THEORY EXAMINATIONS

[ PAPER I DATE OF EXAMINATIONS 1 DAY
Iv | 17.04.2017 Monday
F I ! 19.04.2017 ’ Wednesday
F 1] I 21.04.2017 } Friday
v ' 24.04.2017 ’ Monday
Vv ’ 26.04.2017 ! Wednesday
Vi [ 28.04.2017 ! Friday

Practical Examinations 29.04.2017(Saturday) to 01.05.2017(Monday)

Last Working Day for the Academic year 02.05.2017 (Tuesday)



